

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO: C.M.A.No.156 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Venkat Rao, learned counsel representing Ms. Anuradha Cherukuri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Issue notice, including personal notice to the respondents/defendants. Counsel for the appellant is also permitted to serve notice on the counsel representing the respondents in the Trial Court. Considering the fact that the impugned order was passed on 04.11.2025, we are not inclined to grant any interim protection to the appellant/plaintiff today, i.e., in April, 2026. Counsel for the appellant submits that there are 7 respondents who were set <i>ex parte</i> before the Trial Court on account of non-participation in the proceedings. List this matter on 10.06.2026, as prayed for. Proof of service to be filed before the returnable date. MB,J GPK,J PVT/NIT	