

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:: AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NO.156 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	13.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Poorvaj Yadav, learned counsel representing Ms. Anuradha Cherukuri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Jain, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.15. Ms. Samhitha Nimmala, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.36 to 38. Most of the respondents are represented. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that out of 39 respondents, 16 were set <i>ex parte</i> by the Trial Court and are not necessary parties. Counsel further submits that the respondent No.39 is yet to enter an appearance despite service. The Memo of Service indicates that the 'address is insufficient'. Hence, leave is granted to issue fresh notice, including personal notice, to the respondent No.39. List this matter on 27.07.2026, as prayed for. MB,J GPK,J NDS	