

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: CMA.No.156 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	27.07.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Mr.Poorvaj Yadav, learned counsel representing Ms.Anuradha Cherukuri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Ms.Samhita Nimmala, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.36 to 38. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has placed an outline of the facts for setting aside the impugned order dated 04.11.2025 whereby the Trial Court dismissed the I.A. filed by the appellant for restraining the defendants from alienating the petition schedule A and B property. List this matter on 29.07.2026 for counsel for the respondents to get ready in the matter. _____ MB,J _____ RY,J BMS	